

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
AURANGABAD BENCH, AT AURANGABAD.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1940 OF 2015

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
VERSUS  
FARJANA ADAM PATHAN AND OTHERS

.....

*Mr. S.G. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate, for the appellant.*

.....

**CORAM : A.M. BADAR, J.**

**DATE : 15TH DECEMBER 2015**

**PER COURT :**

1. Heard the learned Counsel appearing for the appellant. Perused the impugned judgment and award.
2. Notice to respondents returnable on 9th March 2016. Notice to indicate that the First Appeal may be heard finally at the stage of admission itself.
3. Call for record & proceedings.

**( A.M. BADAR )  
JUDGE**

.....