

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**948 FIRST APPEAL NO.1940 OF 2015
WITH CA/2274/2015 IN FA/1940/2015**

**BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
FARJANA ADAM PATHAN AND OTHERS**

Shri. Dargad, Advocate h/f Shri. S. G. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for the
appellant

CORAM : M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.

DATED : 09-02-2021

P.C. :-

. Learned counsel Shri. Dargad h/f Shri. Chapalgaonkar, learned
counsel for the appellant seeks time. Stand over to 24/02/2021.

[M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.]

ssp