

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

954 FIRST APPEAL NO.1940 OF 2015
WITH
CA/2274/2015 IN FA/1940/2015

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
FARJANA ADAM PATHAN AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Shri Chapalgaonkar S.G.

...

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 03/03/2021

P.C. :

1. By an order dated 15th December, 2015, notice was directed to be issued to the respondents to the effect that the First Appeal would be heard finally at the admission stage.
2. The notice is served on the respondents.
3. None appears for the respondents.
4. As the learned Commissioner for the Employees Compensation, Osmanabad has awarded the compensation to the respondent-claimants and the order which may be passed by this Court may affect the rights and entitlement of the claimants-respondents to compensation, it would be expedient to appoint a Counsel from the Legal

Aid Panel, to espouse the cause of the respondents.

5. The Member Secretary, High Court Legal Aid Sub Committee, Aurangabad is requested to appoint a Counsel to espouse the cause of the respondents.

6. List on 31.3.2021.

**(N.J. JAMADAR)
JUDGE**

mahajansb/