



drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1940 OF 2015**

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.,

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Farjana Adam Pathan and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. M. J. Sharma h/f Mr. M. R. Deshmukh, Advocate for appellant  
Mr. D. Y. Nandedkar, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 4  
.....

**[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2024**

**ORDER :**

1. It is informed at the Bar that, learned advocate for appellant has filed leave note.
2. Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]**  
**JUDGE**